




corresponding to the Valuation Year. lf the Property, or portion thereof, is determined

to be tax exempt, then the Assessed Value lmprovements related to the Property, or
portion thereof, shall be deemed to be zero (0).

d. For each Valuation Year, the City shall compare the Assessed Value lmprovements to

the Adjusted Base Year Valuation. lf the Assessed Value lmprovements as determined

in sub. (c) is greater than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation, the Owner is

not required to make any Payment for Municipal Services forthat Valuation Year. lf the

Assessed Value lmprovements determination in sub. (c) is less than the Adjusted Base

Year Valuation, the Owner shall make a Payment for Municipal Services to the City
* 

-based 
upon the differential amount, if any, invoiced by the City to the Owner.

e, The amount to be paid as the Payment for Municipal Services shall be calculated by

taking the differential amount, if any, and multiplying it by the full property tax mill rate

for all taxing jurisdictions as shown in the tax bills issued by the City on or about

December of the Valuation Year.

Attached to this Agreement as Exhibit A are illustrative calculations by the method provided in this

Agreement, using illustrative values of land and improvements some of which may be provided by

Owner and other figures provided by the City. These values and figures are used solely for illustrating

the method of calculation provided in this section and are not intended to indicate in any way what the

actual calculation for any Valuation Year shall be. The amount of the Payment for Municipal Services

for any Valuation Year, calculated as provided in this section, shall be binding on the parties,

5. Terms of Payment. The City shall send Owner an invoice for the Payment for
Municipal Services due for each Valuation Year by the end of the Valuation Year or as soon thereafter

as practical. The full amount of the Payment for Municipal Services shall be due on or before March 31

of the year afterthe Valuation Year. Each payment shall be deemed made when actually received by

the City, Any payment made by checkshall not be deemed made untilthe check has cleared allbanks.

Any amount due that is not paid on time shall bear interest and penalty in the same manner and at the

same rate as provided by law for unpaid property taxes. The Payment for Municipal Services shall

constitute payment for all Municipal Services provided with respect to the Property during the Valuation

Year, except Municipal Services requested by Ownerthat would not ordinarily be provided bythe City.

The City and Owner acknowledge and agree that the Payment for Municipal Services under this

Agreement would constitute a reasonable and appropriate means of carrying out the intent of the
parties and would fairly and reasonably compensate the City forthe Municipal Services provided during

the Valuation Year, except Municipal Services requested by Owner that would not ordinarily be

provided by the City.

6, Special Assessments and/or Special Charges. Any Paymentfor MunicipalServices

that is not made when due shall entitle the City to levy a special assessment and/or special charge

against the Property for the amount due, plus interest and penalty. Owner hereby consents to the levy .



of any such special assessment and/or special charge, and, pursuant to Wis, Stat. $ 66.0703(7Xb)

and/or Wis. Stat. $ 66.0627, waives any right to notice of or any hearing on any such special

assessment and/or special charge.

7, Indemnification. Owner shall indemnify the City for all amounts of reasonable

attorneys' fees and expenses and expert fees and expenses incurred in enforcing this Agreement.

8, Remedies. The City shall have all remedies provided by this Agreement, and provided

at law or in equity, necessary to cure any default or remedy any damages under this Agreement.

Remedies shall include, but are not limited to, special assessments under section 6 of this Agreement,

indemnification under section 7 of this Agreement, and all remedies available at law or in equity,

9. Successors and Assigns. This Agreement is binding on the successors and assigns

of the parties, including, but not limited to, any subsequent owner of the Property, any pad of the

Property, or any real property interest in the Property or any part of the Property. Ownershall provide

not less than forty-five (45) days advance written notice of any intended transfer of ownership,

assignment, lease, or sublease. lf at any time the Property has more than one (1) owner, the owners

shall be jointly and severally liable for any Payment for Municipal Services due underthis Agreement

for any Valuation Year. For purposes of invoicing only, the City may, in its sole discretion, allocate the

amount of the Payment for Municipal Services due among the owners in proportion to the Assessed

Value lmprovements of their respective property interests as of January 1 of the Valuation Year, as

determined by the City's assessor using the method of calculation described in section 4 of this
, Agreement. lf the City makes such an allocation for purposes of invoicing only, then if any part of the

Payment for Municipal Services is not timely paid, the City may, in its sole discretion, at any time or

from time to time, send additional invoices to all the owners for all or part of the amount due until the

amount due is fully paid,

10. Notices. Any notice required to be given under this Agreement shall be deemed given

when deposited in the United States mail, postage prepaid, to the party at the address stated below or

when actually received by the party, whichever is first. The addresses are:

To City: City Clerk

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

City Attorney

City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

With a copy to:



To Owner: Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center. lnc.

1836 South Avenue

La Crosse Wl 54601

Either party may change its address for notices by giving a notice as provided in this section,

11, Term of Agreement. The term of this Agreement shall begin on the date the
Conditional Use Permit became effective (November 19,2014) and shall continue for not less than
twenty (20) Valuation Years unless otherwise terminated by mutual written agreement. The term of this
Agreement shall be tolled for one (1) Valuation Year in the event a party is unable to perform due to an
impossibility to perform, including, without limitation, fire, flood, storms, or other "act of God."

12. Entire Agreement; Amendments, This Agreement encompasses the entire
agreement of the parties, Any amendment to this Agreement shall be made in writing, signed by both
parties.

13. Severability. lf any part of this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable,

the rest of the Agreement shall remain in effect.

14. Waiver. No waiver of any breach of this Agreement shall be deemed a continuing
waiver of that breach or a waiver of any other breach of this Agreement.

15. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and signed in the State of
Wisconsin and shall be governed, interpreted, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the United,
States and the State of Wisconsin.

16. Interpretation of Agreement. The parties acknowledge that this Agreement is the
product of joint negotiations, lf any dispute arises concerning the interpretation of this Agreement,
neither party shall be deemed the drafter of this Agreement for purposes of its interpretation. Venue for
any action arising out of or in any way related to this Agreement shall be exclusively in the Circuit Court
for La Crosse County, Wisconsin, Each party waives its right to challenge venue in La Crosse County.

17 . Dispute Resotution. lf there is any dispute between the parties arising out of, related
to, or connected with this Agreement:

a, The parties shall aftempt in good faith to resolve the dispute,

b. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute after reasonable efforts, the dispute shall be

submitted to mediation, at the requesi of either party. The mediator shall be agreed on

by the parties or, if they are unable to agree, selected by the Circuit Court of La Crosse
County, on application of either party. lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the
Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property or the amount due of any payment for

5



Municipal Services, the mediator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the

State of Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of

commercial property, unless the pafties agree othenruise in writing. lf the dispute is

wholly on some other issue or issues, the mediator shall be an attorney in La Crosse

County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience

c. lf the parties cannot resolve the dispute by mediation, after reasonable efforts, either

party may demand arbitration conducted in accordance with chapter 788, Wisconsin

Statutes, or any successor statute, by a single arbitrator, chosen by mutual agreement

of the parties or, if they do not agree, by the Circuit Court for La Crosse County, on

application of either party, The party demanding arbitration shall bear all the costs of
arbitration, lf the dispute, in whole or part, concerns the Assessed Value lmprovements

of the Property or the amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this

Agreement, the arbitrator shall be an assessor or appraiser licensed by the State of
Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience in the valuation of commercial

property, unless the parties agree otherwise in writing, and.any demand for arbitration

shall be made within sixty (60) days after an invoice for paymentfor Municipal Services

for the Valuation Year in dispute is sent by the City to Owner. lf a demand for

arbitration is not made within that time, the parties shall be deemed to have waived

. arbitration with respect to the Assessed Value lmprovements of the Property and the

amount of any payment for Municipal Services due under this Agreement. lf the

dispute is wholly on some other issue or issues, the arbitratorshall be an attorney in La

Crosse County, Wisconsin with at least ten (10) years experience, Chapter 788,

Wisconsin Statutes, or any successor statute, shall govern the arbitration proceeding,

except that Owner and the City each waive any right to trial by jury if a dispute

concerning the arbitration proceeding is resolved by a court. Each pafty is hereby

authorized to flle a copy of this section in any proceeding as conclusive evidence of this

waiver of jury trial by the other party.

18. ' Representations. Each party acknowledges and agrees that no representation or
promise not expressly contained in this Agreement has been made by the other party or any of" its

employees, attorneys, agents, or representatives. Each party acknowledges that it is not entering i;rto

this Agreement on the basis of any such representation or promise, express or implied.

19. Reading of Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of any Party

acknowledges that the person has read this Agreement, that the person understands the terms and

conditions of the agreement, that the person (if other than an attorney for the party) has been advised

by legal counsel concerning this Agreement, and that the person freely and voluntarily signs this

Agreement.

20. Authorization to Sign Agreement. Each person signing this Agreement on behalf of

any Party represents.and warrarits that ihe person holds the position indicated beneath the person's



signature and that the person has the requisite corporate or other authority to sign this Agreement on

behalf of the Pady. Each Party represents that entry into this Agreement is not in contravention of any

agreement or undertaking to which the Party is bound.

21. Recording. The City may record this Agreement with the Register of Deeds for La

Crosse County and may record this document again, from time to time, in the City's sole discretion.

' lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement by their duly authorized
representatives as of the date first set forth above.

CITY OF LA CROSSE

G'
Timothy

*, ,l' M,/,r,/,,-
Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Exhibit A attached: lllustrative Calculations

Exhibit B attached: Legal Description

This inshument drafted by:

Attorney Stephen F. Matty, City Attorney
City of La Crosse

400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse, Wl 54601

7

GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN DICAL CENTER,INC.



Date of CUP approv,al
Dale CUP be@meetfectfue
Ease Year Valuatlon Date
lnflatlon Factor

sh3l20ro
sltsl20ro
uu20ro

2%

EaseY€ar ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

u7l20t0 rlrlzort tltl20tz

. iqboo,oo. lo,zoo.oo 1o,4o4.oo
:' 44,600.00i 45,492,00 46,401.84

s46mw 51592.00 56,805.84

10,qr0.q) 10,200.00 10,404.00
44.600.00: .l..Slq;Otn0q sLOqr.Oo
54,6N.Ut 60,2@.W 61AU.00

Exhlblt A.1 - lllustndve Glculatlons
Payment for Munldgpl Servlces

Year3 Year4
tlu20r3 uuzot4

Years Year6 YearT year8 yearg
ttrtzols tntigr.i rtrtzon rl!2or8 luzots

t
Year 10
tltl2o2o

Tax Parel lD No.
Ease Yeor Voluotlons ond Adtusted Bov Yeor Voluotlons

tand
lmprovements
Total

Asersed Vol u e I mprovem ents' Land
New tmfrovements
Total

lmprovement Dllferentlal (lf anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Taxbill
Invoice Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Intlation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adlusted Base Year Valuations.
2. Payment for Munlclpa! Servlces extends for not l6t than 20 valuatlon years.

10,512.08 10,824.32 . 11,040.81 11261.52 11,'t85.86 11,716.59 11,95093 t|-,tgg.g4
42329.88 48,276,47 49,242,AO 5O,226,U 51,231.38 521256.01 5:t,30!-t:! 54"30.15
s2941.96 s9,100.80 60,28281 " 51,488.47 62;718.24 63p72.60 61252()5 66"ss7.10'. 

.J

10,512.08 10,824.32 11940.81 11,251.62 11,485.86 11,716.59 11950.93 12,189.94
52,020.00 53,060,40 S4,r2L61 51204.04 56,30&12 57,4342a s8582.97 S9,?S4.G
62,632.08 63,8A,72 65"167"42 66,465.66 67,n4.98 69,150.88 74$3.89 7t,gtt4.s7

(4,s08,(n) F,s98,16) (4,6s0.121 F,7&t,g3) t4,87g.il, Ppn,2q F1076,74) (5,17&27) (t28Lq FFBz.4s)

Lu4l20r0 ru4l2otl t2l4l20Lz t2l4l20r3 ta4l20t4 t2l4l2115 W4l2Ot6 744nOV 12l4l2or8 72/,412018 12l4l2oLs
N/A N/A N/A, N/A NA N/E N/A N/A N/A N/A

o,0o

0.028
tyA

0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0;028 0;028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/n i VA N/A r,{A N/A

N/AN/AN/nN/aN/nN/AN/AN/AN/A

I



ExhibitA

ILLUSTMTIVE CALCU LATION

lllushalion A-1

Assumplions:

This llluslralion assumes that lhe Common Council

approved a Conditlonal Use Psrmit on May 13,2010
and the pailies have entered lnto an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real propefiy has been assessed

at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for lmpnovements

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected In tax
bilfs isued on December 4, 2A10. lt is further
assumed that lhe Gity Assessor has determined that
the tax evaluaton and assessrnenls have Increased

at a rate of two percent (2%) per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demolished the odginal improvements in

July 2010 and conslructed new lmprovements In
Oclober2010. These lmprovements were assessed
at $50,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2}fi
and are reflected as lhe same on the December 4,
2011 tu bills.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are grealer

lhan or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuatlon

for Valuatlon Years 2011-2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Municipal Services is due.

Land ls sllll taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municlpal Services.

. See ExhibitA-l forfurtherillustration.

r1.1Sr4



Date of CUP approwl
Date CUP be6me effectlve
Base Year Valuation Date
lnflatlon Faaor

Total

Assessed Vol u e I m provemenas

Land

New lmprovements

Total

lmprovement Differentlal {lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Serulces

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

29,000.00 29,580.00
u3,soo.ooi:-::r:: o".oii
142,500.@ 29,580.0t)

Exhlblt A.2 - lllustratlve calolatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlccs

sl,l,l2afi
sl19l2oro
!tl2oto

2*

BaseYear ValuationYears

Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 Years Year6
a{nto {tlzott uworz uu2or3 #nor4 uusLs tltlzors

ttotc l('tvol'rol/f,n'.ij,t afu(lt Sdtere'trwhnlbhs
land ._ 

_i{,irfifr61 
zgsso.oo 3o,r7!q) 3o,zi.G ltigor' r2,otE4 3eG&zr 3E!u.88 3!,''&i2 !4.657.68 35pro8l

tnFro!,€n.nrs : rt?,iEgi fl5,7ro.oo 1r8.ors"o u0,i|4?.11 t22,s96ng r5,3!iJ? rDtrg.4r trojr75.82 r32,98!3t titi,a43tl !.:t8356.4,
142500,N 74t350.M 748,257,@ 151,222.14 154,246.58 75733Ls7 760.478.74 t63,687.71 766,961.46 170300.69 173,706.70

YealT YearS Year9 Yearlo
{rkott rluzo8 !!n$ ilazozo

3139053 32.018.34 3a6S8.71 33,311,88 33,97&12 34,657.68 3S,3S0.84

o.o0 0.00:'EEdd0o:Irii 1s3,000.0o rs6o6o.00 1se,181.20 t62,ss.82
31,390.53 32,018.34 182,65e71 186,31t,88 

'90,038.12 
193,838"88 197,715.66

30,171.60 30,775.03
0.00 0.00

30171,60 3Lng03

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028
3,241S6 3p0A39 3,1 2.52 3,439.97 t,S0S,n

tzl4l2orr t2t4l2o72 12l4l2OL3 t2l4l2nt4 lfltLtz}rl
x2l37l2olt 7213u20r2 72l3tl20t3 72Btl20t4 rasu20t9
3BU2O72 .3BLl20r3 3l3U2Or4 3B7t2OrS 313U2O16

o.(n 71 770.w 1t8,08s.40 120,447,11 122,856,05 125313,17 (2?.180.57) (22,624.18t P3,076.661 123,598,19) (2+008.96)

0.028 0.028

N/A N/A
0,028 0.028 0,028
N/A N/A N/A

0.028
N/A

nlLnon 7u4l2,t6 tu4l2or7
N/A N/A

tu4lzots L2l4l20t9
N/A t{/A
H/A n/AN/AtvA

tu4l2or8
N/A
N/A

1, Inflatlon fastors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Year valuations.
2. Payment for Munldpal SeMces extends for not less than 20 vdluatlon years.



lllustration A2

Assumplions:

Thls illusfrahn assumes that the Common Councll

appoved a Conditional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and the parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed that lhe realprcperty has been asessed
it $Zg,0O0 for land and $113,500 for imprcvemenb

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflecled on lhe

December4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlherassumed that

the City Assessor has determlned that the tar
evalualion and assessm-ents have increased at a
rate of two percent QoA per year. Addilionally, the

owner demollshed lhe odglnal lmprovements In July

2010 and conshucted new lmprovements ln October

2015. fiese improvemenh were assessed at

$150,000 by the City Assessor on January 1,2016
and arc reflected as the same on the December 4,

2016 tax bill.

Resultsr

The Assessed Vatue lmprovements are les than

lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Yeqs 2011-2015; accordingly a Payment for
Municipal Services is involced at the end of each
yearand due on March 31 of lhe following year.

The Assesed Value lmprovemenb are gnater

lhan or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuafon

for Valualion Years 201&2020; accordingly, no

Payment for Munlcipal SeMces ls due,

Land is sfill taxed and not used lo calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

e See ExhibitA-2 forfurther illustration.

l1-1e14



&hlblt A'3 - lllustratlue Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base Year Valuation Date
Inflatlon Factor

sl73l2O1O
5l79l2o1o
tlu20ro

2%

BaseYear ValuauonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4

utnoio aa2o71. !!2072 u!20t3 uuz0t4
Tax Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluations ond Adjusted Eose Ymr Voluodons

tand
lmprovemenB
Total

Assessed Val ue I mryove ments
tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Difrerential llf anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
Involce Oate
Due Date

NOTES:

1, Inflatlon factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuadons.

2. Payment for Municlpal Services extends for not less than 20 valuation years.

Year5 Year6 YearT Year8
tluzors rl{20\6 uuzor7 tluaots

Yearg Yearlo
{!20re Utlzozo

: z6iii.d0 22F36.@ z7.slL7z 28A4o.37 29,009.18 29Fs9.32 30,r81.1!r 30,7u;g 31,400.47 32,028.48 32.66e.os: 75,900.$i: nA$.ffi 78,965.36 80.545;69 82,156.60 83,799.73 85A75.73 87,185.24 88828.95 90,707.53 9ZF2L6B
102,7N.N 1A,754.$ 106,8/9,08 1$,986,06 111,765.78 t13,389.10 775,656,A U7,97A02 n0329.42 122,736.01 125190.73

26,8@.00 27336.@ 27,88L72 28,a49.37 29,qxr.18 29F89.3? 30,181.15 30,784.78' ._".O.OO
7s,s00.ooi:. .:.it.qq o.oo 0.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo o.oo 0.oo

7o2,7(nm 27336.@ 27,882.72 28,44037 E@9,18 29,589,37 3O18t.tS 30,7U.78 o.$

o.00
o.00
o.m

o.00
o.00
o.N

0.N 77,47&m 79966.36 80,545.69 8:2,156.60 83,799.7:t 85.475.73 87,185.24 88p28,95 90,707.53 92,521.68

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2,767.70 2,?j!LO6 2,?5'5.28 2,:!00.38 2,',,6,39 239332 2,44L1!t 2,4qt 01 2,539.81 2,590.61

.rllLlzr,t| 12l4l2[rr lzl4l:2utZ t2l4!2bt3 72l4l2Dr4 rzl4/2|,rs 14412016 t?4nf,t? t2l4nDr8 t2l4l2[1:' tzt nOZO
r2l3!20tt lA3tpotz 72l3U2Ot3 tU3U2Or4 72l}UZOrs 72l3U2Or6 LU3U2OL7 tU3!2O18 t2lsvz0tgt t2l3u202}
313u2O12 3l3tlaorS Sl3u20t4 3/3v201s 313'/2016 313U2Or7 3l3tlaDr& 3FA20L9 3l3rl202o 3B7fm2r



llluslntion A-3

Assumptions:

Thls lllustration assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13,2010

and lhe parlies have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $26,800 for land and $75,900 for lmpmvements

on January L2410 and tte same is reflected on the

December4, 2010 tax bill. lt is furlher asumed that

the City Asssssor has delermined that lhe tax

evalualion and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/ol per year. Addilionally, lhe

owner demolished lhe odginal lmprovements in July

2010 and never constructed any new improvements.

Moreover, the owner filed a lax exemption request

vrith the City Assessor; whlch was approved

commenclng on January 1,2018.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are les lhan
the Adjusted Base Year Valuation for Valuation

Years 2011.2020; accordingly a Payment for
Munlcipal SeMces ls invoiced at the end of each

tax year and due on March 31 of the following year,

Land ls still taxed for Valuation Yean 2010.2017

and not used to calculate any Payment for
Municipal Servbes.

. Land oblains a tax exemplion cornmencing in

2018; accordingly, a tax bill on the land no longer

occurs, but fte Payment for Municipal SeMces stll
0ccurs,

. See ExhibitA-3 for furlher illushalion.

t't-10-14



Exhlblt Ar4 - lllustotlve calculatlons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Tax Parcel lD No.
Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adlusted Bose Vear Voluotlons

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effective
Base YearValuatlon Date

lnflauon Factor

Land

lmprovements ;_

Total

Assess ed Volue I m prov eme nB
[and
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Muntdpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

sn3no'o
shglzOLo
uu20ro

2%

BaseVear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

Tnpato iltl2o7L tlrl2otz
Year3 Year4 Year5

uuzor3 url2oto iltlzots
Year6 YearT

utno'f, uy20t7
YearS Year9 Yearl0

urtzots uuzots uuzozo

15,300.q) $,606.00 11918.12 15,235.48 16.561.21 76,892.44 17,23O,2g 77,574,89 17,926.39 !8,284,92
112,200.00 114,444.00 116,732.88 119067.54 121,.148.89 123,an.87 126,355.42 128,882.53 131,480.18 134m9B9
127,5cd.W 130,050.@ 732,65r,(n 735,3M,O2 738,O1O.1O 740,77030 743,585.77 746.457,42 74938657 75237430

15,000.00 15,3o0:q9 _ 15,606.00 15,918.12 1q,235_.38 16561.21 16,892.44 77,230.29 77,574.89 17,926.39 78,284.92
rro,000.ooi--::.36tt= li!,006.8i 71,400.00. 'iii4obLitif u3,828.00 12G,304.s6 12&830.6s 131,407.26 134,035.41 ts6,7!6.r2
725,000.(n $p00.tn 85,606.00 87,318.12 737,535,48 140,389.21 144797,00 146060.9,4 748"982,t5 151,961.80 755,(M.03.

0.a0 772,2(n.00 44,444,00 45,332.88 (2,332.46] (2,379,11) (2,426,69' 12,475.23t p,524,73) (2575,23| (2,626.731

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0-028
N/A 3,14L6O 7,24rt.43 r,26932 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

0.o2s 0,028
NIA N/a

r2l4l2o1o rzl4l?:0rL tzlLlzotz t2l4l2o[3
t2l3va0rt t2l3tl2072 72l3tl20l3
313712012 3l3tl2073 3l3tl20r4

t2l4l^0t4 r2l4l20ts 121412016 tzl4l20l7 r2l4l20t8 721412078 ]:l4l20rs
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
N/A N/A N/R N/A N/A N/A N/A

1. tnflatlon factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Base Year Valuatlons.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.

725,0{n.00



lllushalion A4

Assumptions:

Thls illustration assumes that the Common Council

approved a Condilional Use Permlt on May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat the real propeily has been assessed

at $15,000 for land and $110000 for lmpmvements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected on the

December 4, 2010 ta( bill. lt is furlher assumed that

lhe City Assessor has determined that the tax

evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent (2%) per year. Addilionally, the

owner of lhe pmperty demolished the on:ginal

lmprovemenls in July 2010 and consbucted some

partial improvements ln August 2011. These

improvemenls vJere assessed at $70,000 by the City

Assessor on January 1,2012 and are reflected as

the same on the December 4,2012 tax bill. Laler

the owner completed the partial improvements in

0ctober 2013, which were subsequently asesed
at an additional $50,000 on January 1,2014 beyond

lhe prevlous partial assessment already provided by

the City Assesor and are reflected as the same on

the December 4,2014 tax blll.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less than
the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valualion

Years 2011-2013; a Payment for Municipal

Services fs owed.

No Payment for Municipal Services would occur

afler final construction has been compleled

commencing in Valuation Year 2014 since lhe

Assessed Value lmprovemenh are greaterthan the

Adjusled Base Year Valuatons.

Land is still taxed and not usei to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhlbit A4 for furlher lllustration.

'il.10-14



Erhlblt A.5 - lllustratlve Glculatlons
Payment for Munlcipal Servlces

Date ofCUP approyal
Date CUP became effectfue
Base Yearvaluauon Date

InflaUon Factor

tand
lmprovements
Total

A ssessed Vol u e t mp rov e ments

tand
New lmprovemenB
Total

lmprovement Differentlal (lf any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTE5:

slt3l2o7o
5l79l2oto
tltlaoto

2%

EaseYear ValuatlonYears- Yearl Year2
utlzo]:o tl'/201L thlzor2

Year3 Year4 Years
uuzot3 l&lnu lu2ots

Year6 YearT

uu2o76 rltllotT
YearS yearg

Lltl2078 tIU2Ols
Year 10

tltl2o2o
Tar Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Valuotions ond Adjusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons

i zo,tti{iiol 20,400.00 2qg{B.oo 2r,224.t6 21,&B.el 22,ogt.62 22,s23.2s. z2,grl,7l
i. .65.,qgogq. 66,300.00 67,526.00 68B78.s2 70,358.09 71,765.25 71200.56 74,664.s7

85,000.u) 84700.00 88,434,@ 90,202.68 92,m6.73 $,A6,87 95723.87 97,9&28

23,433.19 23,90L85 24379.89
76,757.96 T|,68LOZ 79,23r'..9
99,591,05 701,582.87 10,-614Ji3

20,000.00 ?0,4rD.00 ?0,80q-0o 2r,224,16 2l,em.et '--- bnrt! ' o.oo 0.00 0.oo o.oo o.q)
6s,000.00,__.'-_:l.oo. :_?sjgtqq&id: z6500.00 78,030.00 _-. c0o. o.@ 0.oo o.rD o.qr o.0o
85'000-ffi 2o'400,N 9580&00 97,724.76 9r678.il o.(n o.(n o(n o.m o.(n o.(n

. o.N 66300.00 (7,374.(n) 0,521,481 1t 677.97) 71,765.25 73,200,56 746At.57 76,157.86 7768r.02 79,294.64

0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,856.40 N/A N/A

0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 2,q19.43 2,049.62 2,09tt 61 2,'112.42

0.028 0.028
2,175.07 2,218,s7

t2l4l20to a2l4l20t7 7u412012 r2l4l20r3 ru4l20t4 7U4l20ts Lzl4lzo,'r. n!4no,J 
'14412018 

t2l4!20rs 12/.4//2020lzl3tl20rt N/A N/A N/A l2l3U2O15 tU3tt2116 !2l3u2or7 72l3rl2}t8 
'i2/l3uzltg 

t}tstt2}z}
313U20rZ N/A N/A N/A 313U20t6 3lsv2OtZ 3l31tZO18 3l3u2org 3l3tt2o20 gl3rl202t

1,. Intlauonfactorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodetermlnetheAdJustedBaseYearValuauons.
2. Payment fur Munlclpal SeMces extends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustration A-5

. Assumplions:

This illustralion assumes thatthe Cornmon Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13,2010
and lhe parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municlpal Services, lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $65,000 for improvements

on January 1, 2010 and lhe same ls rcflected on lhE

December4, 2010lax bifl. lt is furlherassumed that

the City Assessor has determined that the lar
evaluation and assessments have increased at a
rate of two percent l2%o) per year. Additionally, the

owner of lhe property demolished the origlnal

improvemenb in 0ctober 2010 and conslructed

improvemenb in June 2011. These improvements

were assessed at $75,000 by the Clty Assessor on

January '1, 2012 and are reflected as the sama on

the December 4,2012 tax bill. Later, the owner

files a tax exemplion request for the property, which

is granted by lhe Clty Assessor effeclive January 1,

2015.

Results:.

The Assessed Value lmprovemenls are less than

the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation

Year 2011; a Payment for Municipal SeMces is

owed.

The Assessed Value lmprovements are grealer
'than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for
Valuation Years 2012Q014; no Payment for

Municipal Services is owed.

Since the lax exempton is granted commencing in

2015, lhe Assessed Value lrnprovements are

deemed to be zero and therefore they are less lhan

the Adjusted Ease Year Valuations; a Payment for

Municipal Servhes is due for Valualion Yeans

201+2020.

Land is still tued and not used to calculatd any

Payment for Municipal Services. Here, however

land is not laxed after obtaining a lax exemplion in

2015.

. See ExhibitA-S forturllier llluslmtion.

11.10.14



Exhlblt A-6 - lllustratlue calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpat Servlces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year Valuatlon Date

lnflatlon Factor

land
lmprovemenE
Total

Assessed vo Iu e lm p rcvem ents

tand
New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Differential (if any)

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

slr3l2o1o
sltgl2oro
lltl20to

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz

u{zoto utl2o71 !il2a72
Year3 Year4

!!2013 AU^O|4

5,918.12 15,236.48

37,1.42,28 32885.13
53,060.40 54,X2L67

' o.oo 0.00
0,00 0.00
0.00 0.(n

37,742.28 3z,885-73

0.028 0,028
1,039.98 1,060.78

Year5 Year6
tttlzors utt2ot6

16F6L21 16,892.44
38,ete$ 39,415.58

552U.M 56,308.12

YearT Year8 Yearg year 10
uu2o17 uu2otg tlTl2ors u7l2o2o

Tax ParceI lD No.

Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Eose Yeor Vdluotlons' is;'ffi;o. 1s,3fi).cx) 1s,606.(p

. __3.5rq(|p.90. 35J00.00 36,414.00

5qw.00 5t,oat.00 s2,020.00

L7,?3O,29 n,s74.89 12926.39
40,204.00 41,q)8.08 41,828.24
5243428 585n,97 59,754.63

78,28/..92

42,6&.n
60,949.72

r'':'ii:.r.b.oo.
' ' .'.:0.00

^in
0.00
0.00
o,00

0.(x)
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
o.u)

o.00
0.00
o.00

o.(xt
0.00
0.u)

402U.@

o,o28
I,X,5.rt

0.00
0.00
o.(n

o.00 0.00
0.@ 0.00
o.(n o.(n

3r@0.N 35,7(n.U) 36414.@

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A 999.60 1,019.59

38,il2.9t 39,415,68

0,028 0.028
1,08200 1,103.64

41,48.08 41,a9.24 42,694.80

o-o28 0,028 0,028
1,118.23 l,tTLtst 1,194.61

12l4l2oto r2l4lzott r2l4l2or2 r2t4l2o13 r2l4l2or4 tu4l20ls r2l4l20t6 t2l4l20t7 rzl0lzDta 
':l4l21r9 

72l4l2O2O
72l3rl20tt ru3u2or2 t213u2073 r2t3u2ot4 72l3tl2o1s 7A3V20,'s nB!20r7 7u3tn0''8 

'2qtlzors 
72l3u2o2o

3BA2o12 3l3U2Or3 313U20r4 3l3U2O7s 313U2O76 3|3U2OL7 3/3V2018 3l3v20ts 313U2020 3l37l2o2l

L lnflaUon fuctors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the Adjusted Base Year Valuations.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Servkes extends for not less than 20 valuation years'



lllustration A6

Assumptions:

This illustratlon assumes that the Common Councll

approved a Condilional Use Permit on May 13,2010
and the parlies have entercd into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Munlclpal Services. tt ls
assumed that lhe real property and improvements

thereon have not been assessed because lha City

Assessor had previously determlhed the property to

be used for a tax exempt purpose commencing

January 1, 2005, After the Council approved the

Condilional Use Permit, the City Assessor

determined that the real pnoperty'anuld have been

assessed al $15,000 and $35,000 for lmprovements

on January 1,2010. lt is further asumed lhat lhe

City Assessor has determined that the lax

evalualion and assessrnents have increased at a
rate of two percent (2lQ per year. Additionally, lhe

owner of the property demollshed the odginal

improvements in August 2010 and never

conslructed any new improvemenls.

Results:

The Ease Year Valuatlon and Adjusted Base year

Valuations are determined by the Cit/s asessor
since lhe Property was previouslytax exempt.

Since a bx exemption was previously gnanled

commenclng in 2005, the Assessed Value

lmprovemenb 
.are 

deemed to be zero; and

lherefore, they are less than the Adjusted Base

Year Valualions. A Payment for Munlcipalseruices

is due forValuation Yeans 2011-2020.

. Genenally, land is still taxed and not used to
calculate any Payrnent for Municipal Services.

Here, however, lhe land is not taxed since it was
previously determined lo be tax exempt

commencing in 2005.

o See Exhibit A€ for furfher illustration.

'11.10.14



Efilblt A-7 - lllurtratlve Calculatlons
Payment for Munlclpal Sillrrlces

Date ofCuP approval
Date CUP became effectlve
Base Year valuatlon Date

lnflation Factot

Land

New lmprovements
Total

lmprovement Dlfferential (if anyl

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpal Servlces

Tax blll
lnvolce Date

Due Date

NOTES:

5lLS|2O';O

slL9l2o7o
tlu20Lo

226

Base Year

5,000.00
45,000.00

7A00o.N

o.tn

0.028
N/A

Valuatlon Years

Year 1

il!zott

25"500.00
45,9{X}.0O

71,400.00

25,500.q'
45,9{X}.00
77,400.(n

Year2 Yeat3
rEl2or2 tltl20r3

Year4 ,Year5 Year5 YearT yearS yearg
7lrl2ot4 . utl2ots rlu2o76 rlu2o77 thlzA's lllaors

Year 10
tlu2o2oulaor:o

Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose Yeor Voluadons snd Adjuned Bose Yeor Voluotions

r.and i -E;,fOOfn;

lmprovemens 4p,q00.00,

Total 74000.n

Assessed Vol u e I mqanements

26,010.00 26F30'20 22060.80 27'602.02 28,154.06 28JL7.a4 29,297.48 29,977.3L 30A74.86
46,818.00 47;754.36 48J09.4S 49,683.64 SO,6n37 5L6$.85 52;724.67 S3n9.a7 54,89r.7s
72,828.(n 7424.56 75,770.25 n285.66 78'83137 80'408,00 82,016.16 83,656.48 85329.61

26,010.00 25530.20 27,060.80 27,@LO2 2&13r.05 28ln.r4
46,s18.00'L__gF,ii0^ri.tb_ 3s,70().00 3G,414.00 3z14z.z8i:-''i3,iiqb:oo'
72,828,A0 61530.20 62,750.80 &,076.02 65,29634 57277.14

0,00 12,754.36 73,0(D.45 13,269,& 13535,03 23,79086

29,291.48 29,877.3L 30,474.85
29,070.00 29,651.40 30,24d,,43

58,361.48 59,528.77 60,719.29

2:1,654,67 24,727.77 24,610,32

0.028 0.028
67558 689.G1

0.00

oo28
N/A

o-o28 0.028 0.028 . 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028
N/A 357,X2 39.26 37L59 378.98 64934 66a33

r2l4l2'r} r2l4l2ort t2l4l2ot2 x2l4l2or3 ru4l2ot4 tzl4l2ors tual2or6 ru4l2ot7 12l4l21t& r2l4l217s t2l4l2c/2l
N/A N/A L2BU2O73 t2l31l20r4 t2l3il20t' tU3UzOt6 lU3rn0fl 

'2BUzOts 
r2l3v2c/t9 72l3tl2D2}

N/A N/A 313]/2Ot4 3l3u2ors 313il2076 3l3U2Ot7 313il2'il8 3l3v21rs 3lsLlzO2O 3l37l2}2t

1. lnflation factors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to detelmlne the Adlusted Base Year Valuatlons

2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces enends for not less than 20 valuatlon years.



lllustration A.7

' Assumptions:

This lllustration assumes that the Common Councll
approved a Conditional Use permit on May 13, 20,|0
and the parties have entered lnlo an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipit Services. lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been asessed
$25,000 for land and $45,000 for improvements on

. January L n10 and lhe same ls reflected on lhe
December4, 2010 tar blll. lt ls fufiherassumed lhat
the City,{ssessor has determined the tax evaluation
and assessments have increased at a nate of two
percent (2Vo) per year. Additionally, the owner of
lhe property never demolished the lmprovements,

yet allowed them to rcmain on the property and
detenbnate such lhat the Gity Assessor had to
revalue lhe improvements on January i, 2013 and

again on January 1,2017 at $35,000 and $28,500

respectively.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lmprovements are Eual to
the Adjusted Base year Valuations for Valualion
Yaars 2011-2012. No payment for Munlcipal
Services is due,

. Commenc'ing on January 1,201J, the Assessed
Value lmprovemenls are les than the A_djusted

Base Year Valuations; a payment for Municipal
Services is due.

Land is still hxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlclpal Services.

The owner is still responsible for the payment for
Municipal Services even though the demolidon of
lhe improvemenls did not occur. The owner would

need to reapply to the Common Councilto remove

or change lhe Conditional Use Permit

. See BhlbitA-7 forfurther illustration.

11.10.14



Tax Parcel lD l{o.
Bose Yeor Voluotlons ond Adjusted Ease Yeor Voluotlons

Land ' iti;itiffoq 10,200.00 10,404.G, 10,6rz08 10,82432 11,040.81 !t,z6r,6z 11,48G.86 11t16.s9 1tBso.93 tz,tsg.s4
tmprovemenrs ..4!,600.q9. 45,492.00 46;401.84 42329.88 48,276.47 49,242.N SO226U 51,231.38 52,256.01 S3,30t13 54B6-/.15
Total 54,600.o{t 55,692.00 56,805.84 52941.95 59,r@.8{, 50,28281 61,'188.47 62,778.24 63,972,@ 65,252"05 66,ss7.10

Date of CUP approval
Date CUP became effeEtive
Base YearValuatlon Date

lnllatlon Factor

Assessed vol u e I mptovem ents -
tand
New Improvements
Total

lmprovement Dllferential {lf any)

TaxRate 0.028

Paymentfor Munlclpal Servlces N/A

Erhlblt A€ - lllustradw Calculatlons

Payment for Munldpal Serulces

sl'3l2aro
sl19l20to
tltl20!o

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2 Year3 Yeat4

lu2oro luz0rL uttzorz !u20r3 uuzot4

r2l4l20ro rzl4lzotr r2l4l20t2 ru4l20t3 Lu4l20t4 nl4l2o1s
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Years Year6 yearT yearS vearg year 10ltlzots tltl2ots llazot7 utlzo,s utl2c/tg utno2o

L2l4l20r6 Lu4n'fl 
':1412078 

t2l4l2118 Lzl4lzc,Ls
N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

lo,fito.@ 10,200.00 10,404.00 10,612.08 to,82432, 11,O4O.81 11r26L62 11,486.86 11,716.59 11B5O93 r2,18g.94
44500.00.'. so,qgp*qg' 51,000.00 s2,020.00 s3,050.40h1;:. :'.-. goo -_..0-s,triirqq 66,300.@ 6-7,626.00 6&978s2 70Fs8.09
54,ffi0,(n 60,2w.N 6L4A.00 62,632.08 6?W.72 7t,U0.87 76,261.62 77786.86 79,342.59 80,929.45 82,548.03

o.oo (4508.@) (4,ss8.76) (+6s0.12) (4,78s.s3t 4r242cp (14,773-t6) (15068.62t Usj,6s.ss) (ts,677.3s) (1s,sso.s4t

o.o28 0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028
N/A 1,3t8-78 IUA t|/A NirA N/A N/A

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A N/A N/A

N/AN/AN/Al,/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/AN/A

Tax blll
Involce oate
Due Date

NOTES!

1. tnflation facrors ln 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the Adjusted Base Yeat Valuatlons.

2. Payment for Munlclpal Services extends for not le53 than 20 valuatlon years-

3, Slnce the payment for Munlclpal Services a9 tolled for one Valuatlon Year, the agreement would llkewise extend 21 rather than 20 Valuatlon Years.



llluslntion A-8

Assumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Common Council

approved a Conditional Use Permit on May 13, 20i0
and the parties have enlered into an Agreement

Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
asumed lhat the rcal property has been assesed
at $10,000 for land and $44,600 for improvemenls

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tar
bilfs issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls furlher

assumed that the City Assessor has determined that

lhe tax evafuation and assessrnents have increased

at a rate of two percent (2Td per year, Additionally,

lhe orvner demolished the odginal impmvements in

July 2010 and constructed new improvements in

October 2010. These improvements were assessed

at$50,000 bythe CityAssessoron January 1,2011

and are reflected as he same on lhe December 4,

2011 tax bills. In Apdl 2014, a tomado passes

lhrough lhe City demolishing the lmprovements on

lhe property. The owner is unable to replace the

improvements until October 2015. On January 1,

2016, the improvemenb were assessed at $65,000

by the City Assessor and are retlected as lhe same

on the December4, 2016 tax bill.

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than or equal to the Adjusted Base Year Valuation

for Valuation Years 2011-2014; accordingly, no

Paymentfor Municipal Services is due.

Slnce the tomado demolished the improvements ln

2014 and the impmvemenls were not replaced unlil

2015, the Assessed Value lmprovemenh am less

than lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation in Valuation

Year 2015. Normally, a Payment for Municipal

Services would be due. Given the demoli0on was

a result of an "act of God', the requirement for lhe

Payment for Municipal SeMces would be tolled for

one (1) Valuation Year. Likewise, the Agreement

Conceming lhe Payment for Municipal Services

would be extended for an additional Valuation

Year. lf lhe owner seeks a further change or

removal of the Conditional Use Permil lhe orvner

must reapply to the Common Council,

. The Assessed Value lmprovements are greater

than the Adjusted Base Year Valuations for

Valuation Years 201&2020. No Payment for

Municipal Services is due.

Land ls still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Munlcipal Services. The payment of

taxes for lind is not tolled under this Agreemenl.

See Exhibit A-8 for furlher illustralion.

fl.10-14



Date ofCUP approval
Oate CUP became effectlve.
Ease Year Valuatlon Date

Inflation Factor

Assessed Volu e I mprovem enB
Land

New lmprovements
Total

Bhlblt A€ - lllustraUve Calculadons
Paymont for Munlclpal Servlces

slt3l20ro
5llsl2oilo
7lll2OrO

2*

SaseYear valuatlonYears

- Yearl Year2 Year3 Year4 YearS Year6 yearT yearg

u{21ro urlzotT tluzot2 tnl2a's uuzor4 !{zors !u2or6. uu2ot7 u!20r8

9's. V.u l,''uorlont onl Adjune., A'6. Y.arvalMvons
t|nd ,-:##i!E atooo s:2r.20 Mss.66i 146$r4d t9t:lz-65 tgIar.:ro r9,anj7 zrr,!9r.q) zo,corts 2to8salmprovenenb . .1.{l9DE6-: 45,90oO 46,818.00 47,7sa.35 J. .:9!/1!t45j !q,583.64 104,697,31 10475!t6 O5t45.2a rc8,983,21 flrJ6Z8ZToEt 54(W0 g@A0 s574t m 56244@ ttza6ag0 t7r7t68 t2,t1O.5t t:21.$ZA firAg,A jzgsA-rs X,Zt?A4s

0.028 ao28 0.028

N/A 1,285.20 1310.90
0-028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028

73g'.4 L363.86 139L14 :"418.96 9:DLAS

Year9 Yearlo
vtlzore urno2o

0.028 0.028 0.028
9ftl92 7,0;t:L76 1,0:lzo0

8,ooo.oo_ 8,160.00. 8,323.20 8189.66i -18,6i'i.46: p,o3z65 19,413.30 _ .19,8qr:57 zo,ts7.fi zo,6ol5s 21,o13.s8
as,ooo.oo[_.-:]Lbroo' 0.oo o.0ol-..50.;$!t00- sl,ooo.oo s2,o2o.0ol.'. tbEd:o|i: TtAznAo 2as48.81 74,3os.78
s3,a00,00 8,760.(n 8323,20 8,489.66 ffi,659.46 70,0:2.65 7tA33,30 89,82157 91,67&qt 91450.36 95-319.96

fmprcvementDfff€Entlat(faiyl ar@ 4Sp{tO.lP 1O8t&a)t) 47,75436 187@.4t 19,6ll,'er 5A,AB, 34,3125 354A,A *,tsAO t6,,67,E

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlclpat Servlces

Tax blll
Invoice Date

Due Date

NOTCS:

1. lnflation facton In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determlne the AdJusted Ease Year Valuatlonr
2. Payment for Munlclpal Servlces extends for not less rhan 20 valuatlon years.

tzl0lz0to tzlol?on 
'2l4l20r2 

7u4lzoL3 t2l4l2or4 1u4l2o1' 12l4n}'6' ,J.lAlzOLT t2l4l}O78 rzlfilzors 72l4l2O2O
r2l3u20tt 72l3tl20r2 72l3tl20l3 ra3u20r4 !u3rl2015 7u3rn0'5, 1U3A2OL7 7tl3tt2118 t2l3u217g t2t3tt2'2o
3l3y2ilt2 3Bu2Ot3 3l37l20t4 3l3U2O7s 3l3rl20t6 313!ZOtt 3Brl21t8 3l3u2oLs 3l3tl212' 3l3UZO2t



lllustntionAg

Assumptions:

This illusbalion assumes lhat lhe Common Council
approved a Conditionaf Use permlt on May 13,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt is
assumed that lhe real property has been assessed

at $8,000 for land and $45,000 forimprovements on
January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tax bills
issued on December 4, 2010. lt is further assumed
lhat the City Assessor has determined that the tar<

evaluation and assessmenb have increased at a
rate of two percent (20/o) per year. The owner

demolished the improvemenb in August 2010 and

did not create any new improvements.

Subsequenlly in July 2013, owner sells the land to a
neighbor who combines the lot with the neighbo/s
property, Prior lo combinlng the lotq the nelghbo/s

real eslate was valued at $10,000 for land and

$50,000 for improvemenls. . The new owner (i.e.

nelghbor) builds an addilion to hls improvements on

lhe newly combined lot In August 2016. On January

1, 2017, the lmprovemenls tom the additlbn are

assessed at an additional $18,000 by lhe City

Assessor and ara reflected as lhe same on the

December4, 2016 tax bill,

Results:

The Assessed Value lmprovements are less lhan
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2013; accodingly, a payment for
Municipal Services is due.

Commencing in Valuation Year 2014, the lots are
combined requiring the Adjusted Base year

Valuation to be updated to reflect the values from
lhe adlbining lot.

For Valualion Years 2014-2020, a payment for
Munlo:pal Services is due because previously

existing improvements from lhe adJoining lot cannot

be used to comply with the requiremenls of this

Agreement

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

See Exhibit A-9 for further illustration,

t1-tGr4



Exhlblt A.10 - lllustratlse Calculadons
Payment for Munldpal Servlces

Tax Parcel lD No.
Eose YearVoluatlons ond Adjusted Bose Yeor Voluotlons

Date ofCuP approval
Date cUP became effectlvo
Base YearValuatlon Date
lnflation Factor

[and
lmprovemenE
Total

Assessed Vol u e I m prouem enb
[and
New lmprovements
Tolal

lmprovement Dlfferential (if any|

Tax Rate

Payment for Munlctpal Servlces

Tax bill
lnvolce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

sh3l20ro
sltekoto
tlu20to

2*

EaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Year2

uuzol0 vuZ0],L UrlzDtz

' i{blroirb t2,z4o.@ 1a484.80

. 22,q00,00_ 23,o5eoo 23,513.04

346W.0O 35,292.Ut 35,997.U

14000.00 12,240.00 1e484.80
2a6oo.ool*_.. . dlojil o.oo
34,6W-O0 72,240-U) 12,4U.8O

0.00 23,0s2.(n n,s$.u

Year3 Year4 years year6
url2o73 7ltl2ur4 Uv2ors tlrt2ot6

YearT YearS yearg year 10uazov uuzo$ tluzots rlttzozo

IZ,7U,SO 12,989.19 13,248.97
23,983.30 24,46L97 24,95L23
36,77780 37,452.75 38,201.20

13,513.9s 13,7u.23 14059.91 1434r.11 74,627,93
?5ASL27 25.960.30 26,479.50 22009.09 27,549,27
38,965.22 39,744.52 40l,39.41 41350.20 42,777,21

72J3/..50
o.00

12,7!U.50

23,9&1,30

12,989,19 13,248.97 13,513,95hn_9.2r0q0._0_o.i 32,640.00 g3,2g2.8o 33858.660,0o o00 0.00 o.(x) o.00 o.oo 0.oo72989.79 13,248,97 73,57:t.95 32,m.N 92,640.00 3g2g2.8o 3s,ss8.66

24,462.97 24,952.23 2t451.27 ' 25,960.90 26479.50 zZMg.Og 22549-27

0.028

N/A

144l2OrO

0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0-028
645.46 65&37 67L53 684.96 698.66

0.028 0.028 0,028 0,028
TtL6[ z5a!t 74L4t 756,25

0.o28
T'L38

t2l4l20r7 r2l4l2}t2 rU4l20r3 r2l4l2Dr4 72t4l2}1s r2l4l2}t6 12l4l2lt7 72l4l2}r8 t2l4l2o1s r2l4!2o2orzl3ilzort 72l3rl20tz t2l3!2013 7213!2014 72l37l2ori t2l3rlzorl \2l3yzot7 t2l3tlzots tz!3tl2o1s tz/itlzozo
3/3U2OL2 3l3tl201j 3l3tl20L4 3l3U2OrS 3l3tl2't6 3l3tl2}L7 3l3U2Or8 sEtno'g sEtlzozo stsr.lzo2r

1. Inflation factors In 2010 and subsequent years are used to determine the AdjUsted Ease Year Valuations,
2. Payment for Munlcipal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuation years.



I
I

I
I

I

I

I

lllustration A-10

Assumptions:

This illustration assumes that the Common Council
approved a Conditional Use permil on May 13,2010
and the parlies have entered into an Agreement
Conceming Payment for Municipal Services. lt ls
assumed lhat the real property has been assessed
at $12,000 for fand and $22,000 for improvements

on January 1,2010 and the same ls reflected In tax
bills issued on December 4, 2010. lt ls ftrrther

assumed that the City Assessor has determined thal
lhe tax evaluaton and assessmenls have increased

at a nate of two pement (21/ol per year. Additionally,

lhe owner demolished the odglnal lmprovements In

July 2010 and never conslucted any new

improvements. The owner requested a rezoning of
the property, whlch the Council did in April 2016.

The rezonlng caused lhe assessed value ofthe land

to lnctease to $32,000 as assessed by the City

Assessor on January 1,2017 and such change is

reffected on the December 4,2017 tax bills.

Results:

The Assesed Value lmpmvements are less than
lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation
Years 2011-2020; accordingty, a payment for .

Municipal Servlces is due.

Land is stitl taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Municipal Services notwithslanding

the fact that the value of land increased

commenclng in Valuation Year2A17.

The owner may reapply to lhe Common Council to
seek remorral or modificaUon of lhe Condifional Use

Permit.

r See ExhibitA.l0forfurtherillustration.

t1-1et{



Afilblt A-11 - lllustratiue Calqllatlons
Payment for Munldpal Serulces

Date ofCUP approval
Date CUP be6me effective
Sase YearValuation Date
lnflatlon Factor

Tax Parcel lD No.
gose Yeor Voluofons and AdJusted Eose Yeor Voluouons

tand
lmprovementr
Total

Assessed Vot u e lmprwements
Land
New lmprovements
Total

sl73l2OtO
5l79l2OrO
tltlzuro

2%

BaseYear ValuatlonYears
Yearl Yearz Year3 Year4

uilzoro thl2otL tlil2a'|2 !il2013 u!2or4
Years Year6 YearT Year8 Yearg Yearlo

url2ols utl2or6 rltlzott !u2ot8 ltlzols ua2ozo

0.028 0.028 0.028 0,028 0.028 0.028 0.028 0.028
2,810.93 2,867.15 t,S?,.49 1,554.98 1536.08 1,617.80 L650.16 1,683.15

1&000.00' 12,2ao.8 12184.80 X2;7U.SO 12p8!t 19 13,248.97 135Ut.95 L3;tU.23 14,059.91 14"34L1X 14,627.93' 
_ 90.600.00 96392.00 98121.84 100,390.28 102398.09 104,446.04 106534.95 108,665.66 110,838.98 113,05s.76 115,316.87

106600,N 7N,B2.m tnp06,& 113,124,77 775387.27 117,695.0' t2qu897 722,449.Kt 124,898.89 127396.87 729,9U.81

12,000.00 72,240.00 12184.80 t2,7y.50 12,989.1!' 73,248.97 13,513.95 13,784.23 14,059.91 14341-11 14,627.99

94,500.001_:::'j:",.0.:goi 0.OO 0.00 O.o0-'".pg,9q0ro'p, 51,mo.00 s2,ozo.(x) 53,060.40 s4,121.61 5s,204.(X
106,600.$ 72,240.A0 flAn.8o 72,734.50 12,989.79 63,248,97 eSB.95 65,8M23 67,720,37 68,46272 69,831.97

lhprov€DenrDftflnnlirf{lt.ny} OtO 9e1e.@ 98t42LA t0A3W28 1@39&tB 54/4a69 55tt436 56,54566 sT,nASa 549iyu5 4t12,8t

Tax Rate

Payment for Municipal Services

Tax blll
Involce Date
Due Date

NOTES:

1. Inllationfactorsln2010andsubsequentyearsareusedtodetermlnetheAdfustedBaseYearValuations.
2. Payment for Municlpal Servlces extends for not less than 20 valuaUon years,

0.028 0.028 0.028
N/A Z7OL78 2,7s5.81

72l4l2oto !2l4l20tt 12l4l2'r2 7u4l20r3 au4l20l4 72tal20r9 nl4l2076 X2l4l2ir7 t2l4l20r8 ru{lzorg ru4nozo
1213.l/20tt tzBrlzc.rz !U3UaO73 tA37n0t4 tzBtla0ts 72t3U2Or6 tzBTno'' 72nv2o18 72l3v2otst r2l3u2o2o
313u2O72 3l3u2c.r3 3l3tl2l74 3l3rl2ols 313112016 3l3UZOr7 313712018 3ltuZOtS 3l3wo20 3l3rl202r



lllustnation A.11

Assumptions:

Thls illustntion assumes that lhe Common Council
approved a Conditional Use Permiton May 13, 2010
and lhe parties have entered into an Agreement

Concemlng Payment for Munlcipal SeMces. lt is
assumed that the realproparty has been asessed
at $12,000 for land and $94,600 for irnprovements

on January 1,2010 and lhe same is reflected in tax

bllls issued on December 4, 2010. These

assessments retlect the use of the property as a
latsful nonconformlng use. lt ls fuilher assurned that
lhe City Assessor has determined that the tax

evaluation and assessmenls have Increased at a
nate of two percent (2T) per year. Additionally, lhe

owner demolished lhe odginal improvements in July

2010 and construcled new lmprovements in October

2014, These improvemenh were assessed at

$50,000 by the City Assesor on January 1,2015
and are reflected as the samg on lhe December 4,

2015 tu bill. lt is fuilher assurned lhat lhe owner

disconlinued he lawful nonconforming use slatug

which limib lhe valueof newimprcvemenb.

Results:

The Assessed Value lrnprovements is less than the
Adjusted Base Year Valuations for Valuation yean

2011-2020: accordingly a Payment for Munlclpal

Services is due.

Even though lhe owner is unable to timely restone

lhe nonconformlng use whlch may have

contdbuted to an inability to conslnrct

lmprovements on the property equal to or greater

lhan lhe Adjusted Base Year Valuation, a Payment

for Municipal Services is still due. The owner may

reapply to the Common Councll lo seek removal or

modificalion of the Conditional Use Permi[

Land is slill taxed and not used to calculate any

Payment for Municipal Services.

o See Exhibit A-11 forfudher illustraton.

11.10.14



ErhlhlA.l2-tlhdr.tv.C.h ld.fi
Paynmt hr MunEtDit S!fvlr!5

D.teof(l,PaDproval S&t',Jtt
oitecuPb€.amlefiecit{€ Sl'I,,lmtt
8as€Ye.rvalu.dorDdt€ r/i/ro$
fnflldon Fed6l a

!:seyear t rlua{onYeal!
Ycsrl Y.rr2 t.r3 y.!.4 tc6r5 ,tt 16 yearT yelrE ye.rg y€arlo

Au?0x0 t/!l?0t tttlm'2 ,/rl,''l| {tE,,l tttl,d'E WD16 ,lttu7 tlrl,4]rs lrt'6rs ,Al'o'!
8@ yaarvMot s ofiI AClt'taat A'fjay.o.Votuo[ont. rand 

i 
:fi;mnl ,otoo{o 2o,ioaoo x24.re 21.64&64 22,0s16.a z2sa:a ;4,staTr 23,48.19 z3,er!8s 24,.19.89l4rlven.nE .8q,60o0q 8li332.{o 9o,r88.5'r 91901161 9!"7!&68 95,6r:t40 9r52it g9/a75.18 $rrft6.70 1!Or95n2 10r55a92lobf t06,6gl@ 7&132& tt0t06,g tt3,P4n 71538r.2, tt ,ed.,t t2@t89t \AZ4'.A tapa.A tz'lf,e.g tuiust

Ass.ttdtt VdoE hnpmttanents
f.rnd 20,!@.O 20/4(D.00 2o,8@.O 2122t116 2!51q54 2408!64 at?9fi Ugt\71 zrrGqrg 23,gorss At9.!9tGwlmp'Ell€ment! s6nooool.-. 'JbTtit OOD O(nt O.OO o|oo OI|O O.O OI|O oA OItrTobf to6ffi@ 241e@ 48tBg) A2tU6 2LA&4 2,0816i2 22.523,25 29r3,7t 23.+,,Js a,9.tLts 24p7g,8

fmprovsn!.lDIiftrentlalGfari a@ 8,3,z@ m@&tl gt9rf:6! 94?3&6 ss,6r34o g2,sE57 9/1618 tu,4&m 1@A95]0E tr5,saa92

Tlx Rat6 q.028 OIA A@8 O02A O.@8 oln& o(28 a\aa o.a8 ou:2a aua
PrynuttorModcl0allc ller X/A 2{07L30 25a.76 Z57r?: aeA68 2$7rJt 1tttl72 4t05.8 2,s|1.04 a8y.!6 2955.S2

Tar bffl l2t4lmro 
'2t4&rt 

rl4nn rU4lurs r2t4rea. !44nt,5 t214/2ol6 12t4fr2 1z!4t2Dt8 ntqug r2hlaD
fMlcc DrrE t2tst[lt 12hrlar2 pBl@lt t2Bll,t,'. olltlwrs 

'4latltts 
rzhtl2!.t7 t2ltv,,ots nnqzus tuti?D|4oueD.te 313{r!r2 3131t4r3 3/31/20$ t/3l/2015 gBrno,f' ?hvldrt t3t/:ot8 3/3vzore zhrl?f/2o al?/i'o2r

ltotEsl
I Innaion f.ct6r3 tr 20to and subseq@t vea6 are $ed to detemlrc lhe Ad!.led ti.!€ Year\taluidlG
2, ravtnenibrMunlllDrlseflic!!€xbndrbrmthlstlt n2ovaluatlony6rs.



lllustration A-12

Assumptions:

Thls illuslnation essumes that the Common Council

approved a Condifonal Use Permiton May 13, 2010

and lhe parties have.entered inlo an Agreement

Conceming Paymenl for Municipal Services, lt is
assumed that the real property has been assessed

at $20,000 for land and $86,800 for lmpmvemenh

on January 1,2010 and the same is reflected in tu
bills lssued on December 4, 2010. lt ls further

assumed lhat the City Assessor has determined that

the tax evaluation and assessmenb have increased

at a rate of two percent (2%l per year. Additionally,

the owner removed lhe lmprovements from the real

property in September2010 and relocated them to a

vacant lot elsewhere wlthin the city limits. The

owner did not place any new lmprovemenls on the

real propefty.

Results:

. The Assessed Value lmprovements is less than tre
Adjusted Base Year Valuallons for Valualion years

2011-2020; accordingly a Payment for lrlunicipal

Servlces ls due.

r Even though the owner moved the impovements

lo a vacant lot elsewhera within lhe city limits, no
improvements have been undertaken on lhe real
prope$ with the Conditional Use permit. As such,

a Payrnent for Municipal Seruices ls due. The
owner may reapply to lhe Common Councilto seek

removal or modification of lhe Condilional Use

Permit.

Land is still taxed and not used to calculate any
Payment for Munlcipal SeMces.

See Exhibit A.12 for further illustration,

11-10.14





Gundersen PILOT Agreements

Legal Descriptions

608 Farnam Street

Lot 10 except for the West 77 feet,located in Block 3 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's

Addition to the City of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

718 Farnam Street

The West half of Lot 1 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. F{ealy's Addition to the City

of La Crosse, La Crosse County, Wisconsin.

14Og 8th Street South

Lot2 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

1410 8th Street South

Lot 3 in Block 2 of the Second Plat of B.B. Healy's Addition to the City of La Crosse, La

Crosse County, Wisconsin.

S:LPROJECTSUoI4 MISC\14459 PILOT Agreements with Gundersen Lulhenn Legal Descriptions\Legal Descriplions for Gundersen PILOT Agreements.docx

Dnfted by:JMC 11|D312014

Reviewed by: SMD 1124/2014






